Prior Lake City Hall 4646 Dakota St SE, Prior Lake, MN (952) 447-9800

From the north and west...

- -Take Highway 169 South to the Highway 101/ Highway 13 exit toward Savage
- -Stay on Highway 101/13 to the Highway 13 South exit
- -Take Highway 13 South to Dakota Street in downtown Prior Lake
- -Prior Lake City Hall is located approximately two blocks west of Highway 13 on Dakota Street

From the north and east...

- -Take either 35W or 35E south to the County Road 42/Egan Drive exit
- -Go west on County Road 42 to Highway 13
- -Take Highway 13 South to Dakota Street in downtown Prior Lake
- -Prior Lake City Hall is located approximately two blocks west of Highway 13 on Dakota Street